
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 John Cain, Jr Quincy 215 43 M 1 40-44 0:18:32.4 0:18:36.4 0:00:03.9 5:59/M

2 Ritchie Hughes Seattle 238 33 M 1 30-34 0:19:35.6 0:19:47.9 0:00:12.2 6:19/M

3 Dan Higgins Bellevue 237 43 M 2 40-44 0:19:57.6 0:20:03.4 0:00:05.7 6:26/M

4 Craig Hall Duvall 226 42 M 3 40-44 0:20:38.7 0:20:43.4 0:00:04.6 6:39/M

5 Kris Allan Newcastle 201 47 F 1 45-49 0:20:44.1 0:20:51.3 0:00:07.1 6:41/M

6 Scott Lefeber Bothell 250 31 M 2 30-34 0:20:46.1 0:20:49.9 0:00:03.8 6:42/M

7 Teresa Tyson Quincy 290 37 F 1 35-39 0:22:18.0 0:22:27.4 0:00:09.4 7:12/M

8 Luke Schwartz Portland 276 12 M 1 11-14 0:22:20.3 0:22:24.2 0:00:03.8 7:12/M

9 Shawn McCully Bellevue 256 37 M 1 35-39 0:23:50.4 0:23:56.7 0:00:06.2 7:41/M

10 Jeff Bushey Sacramento 212 43 M 4 40-44 0:23:56.0 0:24:29.3 0:00:33.3 7:43/M

11 Anna McCully Bellevue 257 36 F 2 35-39 0:24:08.2 0:24:14.1 0:00:05.9 7:47/M

12 Dean Sprayberry Bothell 282 45 M 1 45-49 0:24:10.4 0:24:16.1 0:00:05.6 7:48/M

13 Guerin Pavalunas Bonney Lake 269 45 M 2 45-49 0:24:19.0 0:24:48.8 0:00:29.7 7:51/M

14 David Llapitan Tacoma 305 42 M 5 40-44 0:24:36.8 0:25:02.2 0:00:25.4 7:56/M

15 Jackson Potts Quincy 311 13 M 2 11-14 0:24:38.3 0:24:42.2 0:00:03.8 7:57/M

16 Jan Cunningham Bellevue 298 57 F 1 55-59 0:24:40.9 0:24:50.2 0:00:09.2 7:57/M

17 Cathy Crabb Olympia 218 50 F 1 50-54 0:24:42.6 0:24:53.2 0:00:10.6 7:58/M

18 Jeff Haynie Tacoma 236 43 M 6 40-44 0:25:00.2 0:25:07.4 0:00:07.2 8:04/M

19 Darren Coder Lake Oswego 303 40 M 7 40-44 0:25:00.5 0:25:08.1 0:00:07.5 8:04/M

20 Anthony Shumpert Tacoma 278 10 M 1 1-10 0:25:01.9 0:25:06.8 0:00:04.9 8:04/M

21 Jamie Tosland Olympia 287 46 F 2 45-49 0:25:06.9 0:25:15.8 0:00:08.9 8:06/M

22 Marques Oliveira Everett 268 28 M 1 25-29 0:25:20.8 0:25:52.1 0:00:31.2 8:10/M

23 Austin Anderson Snohomish 203 11 M 3 11-14 0:25:28.2 0:25:45.6 0:00:17.4 8:13/M

24 Annette Ware Sammamish 291 46 F 3 45-49 0:25:30.8 0:25:39.4 0:00:08.6 8:14/M

25 Kelly Murray Seattle 264 36 F 3 35-39 0:25:39.6 0:25:51.1 0:00:11.5 8:16/M

26 Owen Murray Seattle 266 9 M 2 1-10 0:25:40.7 0:25:50.2 0:00:09.4 8:17/M

27 Haley Heller 307 14 F 1 11-14 0:25:42.3 0:25:49.7 0:00:07.4 8:17/M

28 Becky Coder Lake Oswego 304 40 F 1 40-44 0:25:51.8 0:25:57.7 0:00:05.8 8:20/M

29 Sandy Cain Wa. 214 40 F 2 40-44 0:26:43.9 0:28:01.2 0:01:17.2 8:37/M

30 Brian Goodin Puyallup 306 44 M 8 40-44 0:26:51.9 0:27:20.2 0:00:28.2 8:40/M

31 Mamie Woodruff Everett 295 48 F 4 45-49 0:26:54.8 0:27:35.4 0:00:40.6 8:41/M

32 Daniel Whitney Olympia 292 23 M 1 20-24 0:28:16.1 0:28:27.3 0:00:11.2 9:07/M

33 Katie Crabb Olympia 219 21 F 1 20-24 0:28:16.7 0:28:27.5 0:00:10.7 9:07/M

34 Maiya Yeoman Colbert 297 10 F 1 1-10 0:28:30.1 0:28:36.3 0:00:06.1 9:12/M

35 Kristi Stusser Kent 284 32 F 1 30-34 0:28:38.2 0:28:50.9 0:00:12.7 9:14/M

36 Danny Gundlach Kent 225 25 M 2 25-29 0:28:38.4 0:28:51.1 0:00:12.7 9:14/M

37 Linda Cowin Bellevue 299 51 F 2 50-54 0:28:42.5 0:28:51.9 0:00:09.4 9:15/M

38 Steve Baker Everett 313 57 M 1 55-59 0:28:43.9 0:28:53.7 0:00:09.7 9:16/M

39 Sherri Baker Everett 314 54 F 3 50-54 0:28:44.5 0:28:53.9 0:00:09.4 9:16/M

40 Jacque Griffin Normandy Park 224 14 F 2 11-14 0:29:10.5 0:29:23.2 0:00:12.7 9:25/M

41 Sarah Gilcrist Orting 223 40 F 3 40-44 0:29:33.1 0:30:17.9 0:00:44.7 9:32/M

42 Chelsey Ironmonger Seattle 243 23 F 2 20-24 0:29:50.5 0:30:11.8 0:00:21.3 9:37/M

43 Deedee Wilson Bellevue 294 42 F 4 40-44 0:29:51.1 0:30:11.8 0:00:20.7 9:38/M

44 Janni Trenay Kirkland 289 45 F 5 45-49 0:29:51.4 0:30:12.2 0:00:20.8 9:38/M

45 Judy McGregor Spokane Valley 258 52 F 4 50-54 0:30:05.6 0:30:20.2 0:00:14.5 9:42/M

46 Ed McGregor Spokane Valley 259 50 M 1 50-54 0:30:10.0 0:30:22.4 0:00:12.4 9:44/M

47 Joyce Conner Black Diamond 217 48 F 6 45-49 0:30:12.8 0:30:26.5 0:00:13.7 9:45/M

48 Lance Phetkanya Bonney Lake 310 16 M 1 15-19 0:30:19.5 0:30:28.7 0:00:09.2 9:47/M

49 Christopher Archer Carnation 205 13 M 4 11-14 0:30:21.7 0:30:29.9 0:00:08.2 9:47/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

50 Amber Riley Bellevue 312 16 F 1 15-19 0:30:22.0 0:30:30.4 0:00:08.4 9:48/M

51 Stephanie Anderson Snohomish 202 39 F 4 35-39 0:30:47.5 0:31:05.2 0:00:17.6 9:56/M

52 Darrell Saunders Mill Creek 275 57 M 2 55-59 0:30:51.5 0:31:02.8 0:00:11.2 9:57/M

53 Chris Archer Carnation 204 57 M 3 55-59 0:32:01.4 0:32:13.6 0:00:12.2 10:20/M

54 Sam Slatten Redmond 279 34 F 2 30-34 0:32:10.7 0:32:16.7 0:00:05.9 10:23/M

55 Reina Epperly Lake Stevens 221 42 F 5 40-44 0:32:33.2 0:32:46.7 0:00:13.5 10:30/M

56 Cheryl Morris Ephrata 263 61 F 1 60-64 0:32:56.9 0:33:12.2 0:00:15.2 10:37/M

57 Cheryl Pudney Quincy 300 40 F 6 40-44 0:33:14.0 0:33:58.9 0:00:44.9 10:43/M

58 Lynda Jammerman Kirkland 244 43 F 7 40-44 0:33:18.5 0:33:48.8 0:00:30.2 10:45/M

59 Katie Jones Snohomish 249 37 F 5 35-39 0:36:28.8 0:36:52.6 0:00:23.7 11:46/M

60 Chris Potts Tacoma 315 11 M 5 11-14 0:36:48.3 0:36:52.2 0:00:03.8 11:52/M

61 Kim Matthews Lake Stevens 254 47 F 7 45-49 0:37:12.9 0:37:57.2 0:00:44.2 12:00/M

62 Allie Saunders Mill Creek 274 55 F 2 55-59 0:37:29.0 0:37:42.1 0:00:13.1 12:05/M

63 Christine Terry Normandy Park 285 47 F 8 45-49 0:37:58.4 0:38:12.3 0:00:13.9 12:15/M

64 Samantha Hutchinson Seattle 240 13 F 3 11-14 0:38:01.2 0:38:13.7 0:00:12.5 12:16/M

65 Karin Hutchinson Seattle 239 43 F 8 40-44 0:38:02.5 0:38:13.1 0:00:10.6 12:16/M

66 Mary Tilley Snohomish 286 48 F 9 45-49 0:38:17.4 0:38:40.9 0:00:23.5 12:21/M

67 Madison Haney Mountlake Terrace 233 17 F 2 15-19 0:38:56.5 0:39:24.9 0:00:28.4 12:34/M

68 Carla Haney Mountlake Terrace 231 53 F 5 50-54 0:39:09.6 0:39:37.5 0:00:27.8 12:38/M

69 Nicolette Pavalunas Bonney Lake 270 9 F 2 1-10 0:39:14.3 0:39:43.4 0:00:29.1 12:39/M

70 Jennifer Egan Kenmore 220 28 F 1 25-29 0:39:25.0 0:39:34.2 0:00:09.1 12:43/M

71 Damon Johnson Seattle 248 34 M 3 30-34 0:40:11.5 0:40:34.7 0:00:23.1 12:58/M

72 Laura Johnson Seattle 247 33 F 3 30-34 0:40:27.8 0:40:35.4 0:00:07.5 13:03/M

73 Jayden Koch Bothell 316 10 F 3 1-10 0:41:12.0 0:41:16.2 0:00:04.2 13:17/M

74 Madison McIalwain Gig Harbor 302 8 F 4 1-10 0:41:12.9 0:41:44.4 0:00:31.5 13:17/M

75 Wendie Pavalunas Bonney Lake 271 42 F 9 40-44 0:41:15.5 0:41:45.1 0:00:29.5 13:18/M

76 Paul Gerrard Smith Seattle 222 57 M 4 55-59 0:41:34.9 0:41:48.2 0:00:13.2 13:25/M

77 Karla Pendleton Evans Arlington 272 49 F 10 45-49 0:42:34.1 0:42:57.7 0:00:23.5 13:44/M

78 Nancy Johnson Seattle 246 65 F 1 65-69 0:42:36.1 0:42:56.4 0:00:20.2 13:45/M

79 Cynthia Michaelis Marysville 260 56 F 3 55-59 0:44:42.9 0:44:53.7 0:00:10.8 14:25/M

80 Kody Halverson Maple Valley 230 1 M 3 1-10 0:44:52.7 0:45:33.4 0:00:40.7 14:28/M

81 Michael Halverson Maple Valley 228 31 M 4 30-34 0:44:55.3 0:45:34.3 0:00:38.9 14:29/M

82 Lauren Haney Mountlake Terrace 232 17 F 3 15-19 0:44:58.4 0:45:27.2 0:00:28.7 14:30/M

83 Sierra Jammerman Kirkland 245 13 F 4 11-14 0:44:59.9 0:45:27.3 0:00:27.4 14:31/M

84 Diane Lund Snohomish 253 40 F 10 40-44 0:45:09.8 0:45:33.2 0:00:23.3 14:34/M

85 Andriana Halverson Maple Valley 227 31 F 4 30-34 0:45:17.0 0:45:33.2 0:00:16.2 14:36/M

86 Kaylen Halverson Maple Valley 229 5 F 5 1-10 0:45:17.4 0:45:33.6 0:00:16.2 14:36/M

87 Jaiden Barrett Fall City 207 9 F 6 1-10 0:45:20.1 0:45:40.4 0:00:20.3 14:37/M

88 Lily Stephens Kirkland 301 7 F 7 1-10 0:45:20.6 0:45:41.4 0:00:20.7 14:37/M

89 Shelly Inman North Bend 241 43 F 11 40-44 0:45:50.1 0:46:13.8 0:00:23.7 14:47/M

90 Kelli Barrett Fall City 206 44 F 12 40-44 0:45:51.9 0:46:12.4 0:00:20.5 14:47/M

91 Linda Stephens Kirkland 283 42 F 13 40-44 0:45:53.8 0:46:15.2 0:00:21.4 14:48/M

92 Kim Williams North Bend 293 43 F 14 40-44 0:46:00.5 0:46:18.9 0:00:18.4 14:50/M

93 Jaynie Shorb Quincy 277 43 F 15 40-44 0:47:07.2 0:47:23.4 0:00:16.2 15:12/M

94 Ann Koch Quincy 309 66 F 2 65-69 0:47:24.1 0:47:38.8 0:00:14.7 15:17/M

95 MacKenzie Reynolds Quincy 308 0 F 1 0- 0 0:47:36.8 0:47:41.7 0:00:04.8 15:21/M

96 Robin Robins Quincy 273 47 F 11 45-49 0:48:48.1 0:49:12.3 0:00:24.1 15:45/M

97 Lori Brewer Carnation 211 52 F 6 50-54 0:48:52.3 0:49:14.6 0:00:22.2 15:46/M

98 Brooke Bauer Everett 209 28 F 2 25-29 0:48:59.2 0:49:31.4 0:00:32.2 15:48/M

99 Samantha Inman North Bend 242 15 F 4 15-19 0:49:32.0 0:49:56.2 0:00:24.2 15:59/M

100 Hailey Barrett Fall CIty 208 17 F 5 15-19 0:49:32.7 0:49:55.4 0:00:22.7 15:59/M

101 Amanda Smith Fall CIty 281 17 F 6 15-19 0:49:34.9 0:49:56.2 0:00:21.2 15:59/M

102 Ethan Murray Seattle 267 5 M 4 1-10 0:53:23.9 0:53:38.7 0:00:14.7 17:13/M

103 Peter Murray Seattle 265 39 M 2 35-39 0:53:24.7 0:53:40.1 0:00:15.3 17:14/M

104 Kris Yalovich Yakima 296 55 F 4 55-59 0:54:19.9 0:54:53.3 0:00:33.3 17:31/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

105 Trey Harris Yakima 234 4 M 5 1-10 0:54:23.8 0:54:53.7 0:00:29.8 17:33/M

106 Julie Cantrell Maple Valley 216 38 F 6 35-39 0:56:17.8 0:56:38.4 0:00:20.5 18:09/M

107 Suzanna Havens Kent 235 38 F 7 35-39 0:56:18.4 0:56:37.2 0:00:18.7 18:10/M

108 June Cade Quincy 213 76 F 1 75-99 0:57:40.7 0:58:07.1 0:00:26.3 18:36/M

109 Rocky Morgan Redmond 262 40 M 9 40-44 0:58:15.1 0:58:53.5 0:00:38.4 18:47/M

110 Sara Slatten Redmond 280 37 F 8 35-39 0:58:17.2 0:58:54.5 0:00:37.3 18:48/M

111 Patricia Lefeber Lynnwood 252 60 F 2 60-64 0:58:53.4 0:59:23.2 0:00:29.7 19:00/M

112 Lisa Lefeber Bothell 251 31 F 5 30-34 0:58:54.9 0:59:23.5 0:00:28.5 19:00/M
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Sunland Estates 5k Run/Walk 2012

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Kris Allan Newcastle 201 47 5 0:20:44.1 0:20:51.3 0:00:07.1 6:41/M

2 Teresa Tyson Quincy 290 37 7 0:22:18.0 0:22:27.4 0:00:09.4 7:12/M

3 Anna McCully Bellevue 257 36 11 0:24:08.2 0:24:14.1 0:00:05.9 7:47/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 MacKenzie Reynolds Quincy 308 0 95 0:47:36.8 0:47:41.7 0:00:04.8 15:21/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Maiya Yeoman Colbert 297 10 34 0:28:30.1 0:28:36.3 0:00:06.1 9:12/M

2 Nicolette Pavalunas Bonney Lake 270 9 69 0:39:14.3 0:39:43.4 0:00:29.1 12:39/M

3 Jayden Koch Bothell 316 10 73 0:41:12.0 0:41:16.2 0:00:04.2 13:17/M

4 Madison McIalwain Gig Harbor 302 8 74 0:41:12.9 0:41:44.4 0:00:31.5 13:17/M

5 Kaylen Halverson Maple Valley 229 5 86 0:45:17.4 0:45:33.6 0:00:16.2 14:36/M

6 Jaiden Barrett Fall City 207 9 87 0:45:20.1 0:45:40.4 0:00:20.3 14:37/M

7 Lily Stephens Kirkland 301 7 88 0:45:20.6 0:45:41.4 0:00:20.7 14:37/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Haley Heller 307 14 27 0:25:42.3 0:25:49.7 0:00:07.4 8:17/M

2 Jacque Griffin Normandy Park 224 14 40 0:29:10.5 0:29:23.2 0:00:12.7 9:25/M

3 Samantha Hutchinson Seattle 240 13 64 0:38:01.2 0:38:13.7 0:00:12.5 12:16/M

4 Sierra Jammerman Kirkland 245 13 83 0:44:59.9 0:45:27.3 0:00:27.4 14:31/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Amber Riley Bellevue 312 16 50 0:30:22.0 0:30:30.4 0:00:08.4 9:48/M

2 Madison Haney Mountlake Terrace 233 17 67 0:38:56.5 0:39:24.9 0:00:28.4 12:34/M

3 Lauren Haney Mountlake Terrace 232 17 82 0:44:58.4 0:45:27.2 0:00:28.7 14:30/M

4 Samantha Inman North Bend 242 15 99 0:49:32.0 0:49:56.2 0:00:24.2 15:59/M

5 Hailey Barrett Fall CIty 208 17 100 0:49:32.7 0:49:55.4 0:00:22.7 15:59/M

6 Amanda Smith Fall CIty 281 17 101 0:49:34.9 0:49:56.2 0:00:21.2 15:59/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Katie Crabb Olympia 219 21 33 0:28:16.7 0:28:27.5 0:00:10.7 9:07/M

2 Chelsey Ironmonger Seattle 243 23 42 0:29:50.5 0:30:11.8 0:00:21.3 9:37/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Jennifer Egan Kenmore 220 28 70 0:39:25.0 0:39:34.2 0:00:09.1 12:43/M

2 Brooke Bauer Everett 209 28 98 0:48:59.2 0:49:31.4 0:00:32.2 15:48/M

Female Winners

Female Age Unknown

Female 1 to 10

Female 11 to 14

Female 15 to 19

Female 20 to 24

Female 25 to 29

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

5K Age Group Finish List
Saturday, June 30, 2012
*Overall place within gender.
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Kristi Stusser Kent 284 32 35 0:28:38.2 0:28:50.9 0:00:12.7 9:14/M

2 Sam Slatten Redmond 279 34 54 0:32:10.7 0:32:16.7 0:00:05.9 10:23/M

3 Laura Johnson Seattle 247 33 72 0:40:27.8 0:40:35.4 0:00:07.5 13:03/M

4 Andriana Halverson Maple Valley 227 31 85 0:45:17.0 0:45:33.2 0:00:16.2 14:36/M

5 Lisa Lefeber Bothell 251 31 112 0:58:54.9 0:59:23.5 0:00:28.5 19:00/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Teresa Tyson Quincy 290 37 7 0:22:18.0 0:22:27.4 0:00:09.4 7:12/M

2 Anna McCully Bellevue 257 36 11 0:24:08.2 0:24:14.1 0:00:05.9 7:47/M

3 Kelly Murray Seattle 264 36 25 0:25:39.6 0:25:51.1 0:00:11.5 8:16/M

4 Stephanie Anderson Snohomish 202 39 51 0:30:47.5 0:31:05.2 0:00:17.6 9:56/M

5 Katie Jones Snohomish 249 37 59 0:36:28.8 0:36:52.6 0:00:23.7 11:46/M

6 Julie Cantrell Maple Valley 216 38 106 0:56:17.8 0:56:38.4 0:00:20.5 18:09/M

7 Suzanna Havens Kent 235 38 107 0:56:18.4 0:56:37.2 0:00:18.7 18:10/M

8 Sara Slatten Redmond 280 37 110 0:58:17.2 0:58:54.5 0:00:37.3 18:48/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Becky Coder Lake Oswego 304 40 28 0:25:51.8 0:25:57.7 0:00:05.8 8:20/M

2 Sandy Cain Wa. 214 40 29 0:26:43.9 0:28:01.2 0:01:17.2 8:37/M

3 Sarah Gilcrist Orting 223 40 41 0:29:33.1 0:30:17.9 0:00:44.7 9:32/M

4 Deedee Wilson Bellevue 294 42 43 0:29:51.1 0:30:11.8 0:00:20.7 9:38/M

5 Reina Epperly Lake Stevens 221 42 55 0:32:33.2 0:32:46.7 0:00:13.5 10:30/M

6 Cheryl Pudney Quincy 300 40 57 0:33:14.0 0:33:58.9 0:00:44.9 10:43/M

7 Lynda Jammerman Kirkland 244 43 58 0:33:18.5 0:33:48.8 0:00:30.2 10:45/M

8 Karin Hutchinson Seattle 239 43 65 0:38:02.5 0:38:13.1 0:00:10.6 12:16/M

9 Wendie Pavalunas Bonney Lake 271 42 75 0:41:15.5 0:41:45.1 0:00:29.5 13:18/M

10 Diane Lund Snohomish 253 40 84 0:45:09.8 0:45:33.2 0:00:23.3 14:34/M

11 Shelly Inman North Bend 241 43 89 0:45:50.1 0:46:13.8 0:00:23.7 14:47/M

12 Kelli Barrett Fall City 206 44 90 0:45:51.9 0:46:12.4 0:00:20.5 14:47/M

13 Linda Stephens Kirkland 283 42 91 0:45:53.8 0:46:15.2 0:00:21.4 14:48/M

14 Kim Williams North Bend 293 43 92 0:46:00.5 0:46:18.9 0:00:18.4 14:50/M

15 Jaynie Shorb Quincy 277 43 93 0:47:07.2 0:47:23.4 0:00:16.2 15:12/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Kris Allan Newcastle 201 47 5 0:20:44.1 0:20:51.3 0:00:07.1 6:41/M

2 Jamie Tosland Olympia 287 46 21 0:25:06.9 0:25:15.8 0:00:08.9 8:06/M

3 Annette Ware Sammamish 291 46 24 0:25:30.8 0:25:39.4 0:00:08.6 8:14/M

4 Mamie Woodruff Everett 295 48 31 0:26:54.8 0:27:35.4 0:00:40.6 8:41/M

5 Janni Trenay Kirkland 289 45 44 0:29:51.4 0:30:12.2 0:00:20.8 9:38/M

6 Joyce Conner Black Diamond 217 48 47 0:30:12.8 0:30:26.5 0:00:13.7 9:45/M

7 Kim Matthews Lake Stevens 254 47 61 0:37:12.9 0:37:57.2 0:00:44.2 12:00/M

8 Christine Terry Normandy Park 285 47 63 0:37:58.4 0:38:12.3 0:00:13.9 12:15/M

9 Mary Tilley Snohomish 286 48 66 0:38:17.4 0:38:40.9 0:00:23.5 12:21/M

10 Karla Pendleton Evans Arlington 272 49 77 0:42:34.1 0:42:57.7 0:00:23.5 13:44/M

11 Robin Robins Quincy 273 47 96 0:48:48.1 0:49:12.3 0:00:24.1 15:45/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Cathy Crabb Olympia 218 50 17 0:24:42.6 0:24:53.2 0:00:10.6 7:58/M

2 Linda Cowin Bellevue 299 51 37 0:28:42.5 0:28:51.9 0:00:09.4 9:15/M

3 Sherri Baker Everett 314 54 39 0:28:44.5 0:28:53.9 0:00:09.4 9:16/M

Female 35 to 39

Female 30 to 34

Female 40 to 44

Female 45 to 49

Female 50 to 54
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4 Judy McGregor Spokane Valley 258 52 45 0:30:05.6 0:30:20.2 0:00:14.5 9:42/M

5 Carla Haney Mountlake Terrace 231 53 68 0:39:09.6 0:39:37.5 0:00:27.8 12:38/M

6 Lori Brewer Carnation 211 52 97 0:48:52.3 0:49:14.6 0:00:22.2 15:46/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Jan Cunningham Bellevue 298 57 16 0:24:40.9 0:24:50.2 0:00:09.2 7:57/M

2 Allie Saunders Mill Creek 274 55 62 0:37:29.0 0:37:42.1 0:00:13.1 12:05/M

3 Cynthia Michaelis Marysville 260 56 79 0:44:42.9 0:44:53.7 0:00:10.8 14:25/M

4 Kris Yalovich Yakima 296 55 104 0:54:19.9 0:54:53.3 0:00:33.3 17:31/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Cheryl Morris Ephrata 263 61 56 0:32:56.9 0:33:12.2 0:00:15.2 10:37/M

2 Patricia Lefeber Lynnwood 252 60 111 0:58:53.4 0:59:23.2 0:00:29.7 19:00/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Nancy Johnson Seattle 246 65 78 0:42:36.1 0:42:56.4 0:00:20.2 13:45/M

2 Ann Koch Quincy 309 66 94 0:47:24.1 0:47:38.8 0:00:14.7 15:17/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 June Cade Quincy 213 76 108 0:57:40.7 0:58:07.1 0:00:26.3 18:36/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 John Cain, Jr Quincy 215 43 1 0:18:32.4 0:18:36.4 0:00:03.9 5:59/M

2 Ritchie Hughes Seattle 238 33 2 0:19:35.6 0:19:47.9 0:00:12.2 6:19/M

3 Dan Higgins Bellevue 237 43 3 0:19:57.6 0:20:03.4 0:00:05.7 6:26/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Anthony Shumpert Tacoma 278 10 20 0:25:01.9 0:25:06.8 0:00:04.9 8:04/M

2 Owen Murray Seattle 266 9 26 0:25:40.7 0:25:50.2 0:00:09.4 8:17/M

3 Kody Halverson Maple Valley 230 1 80 0:44:52.7 0:45:33.4 0:00:40.7 14:28/M

4 Ethan Murray Seattle 267 5 102 0:53:23.9 0:53:38.7 0:00:14.7 17:13/M

5 Trey Harris Yakima 234 4 105 0:54:23.8 0:54:53.7 0:00:29.8 17:33/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Luke Schwartz Portland 276 12 8 0:22:20.3 0:22:24.2 0:00:03.8 7:12/M

2 Jackson Potts Quincy 311 13 15 0:24:38.3 0:24:42.2 0:00:03.8 7:57/M

3 Austin Anderson Snohomish 203 11 23 0:25:28.2 0:25:45.6 0:00:17.4 8:13/M

4 Christopher Archer Carnation 205 13 49 0:30:21.7 0:30:29.9 0:00:08.2 9:47/M

5 Chris Potts Tacoma 315 11 60 0:36:48.3 0:36:52.2 0:00:03.8 11:52/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Lance Phetkanya Bonney Lake 310 16 48 0:30:19.5 0:30:28.7 0:00:09.2 9:47/M

Female 65 to 69

Female 55 to 59

Female 60 to 64

Female 75 and over

Male Winners

Male 1 to 10

Male 11 to 14

Male 15 to 19
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Daniel Whitney Olympia 292 23 32 0:28:16.1 0:28:27.3 0:00:11.2 9:07/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Marques Oliveira Everett 268 28 22 0:25:20.8 0:25:52.1 0:00:31.2 8:10/M

2 Danny Gundlach Kent 225 25 36 0:28:38.4 0:28:51.1 0:00:12.7 9:14/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Ritchie Hughes Seattle 238 33 2 0:19:35.6 0:19:47.9 0:00:12.2 6:19/M

2 Scott Lefeber Bothell 250 31 6 0:20:46.1 0:20:49.9 0:00:03.8 6:42/M

3 Damon Johnson Seattle 248 34 71 0:40:11.5 0:40:34.7 0:00:23.1 12:58/M

4 Michael Halverson Maple Valley 228 31 81 0:44:55.3 0:45:34.3 0:00:38.9 14:29/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Shawn McCully Bellevue 256 37 9 0:23:50.4 0:23:56.7 0:00:06.2 7:41/M

2 Peter Murray Seattle 265 39 103 0:53:24.7 0:53:40.1 0:00:15.3 17:14/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 John Cain, Jr Quincy 215 43 1 0:18:32.4 0:18:36.4 0:00:03.9 5:59/M

2 Dan Higgins Bellevue 237 43 3 0:19:57.6 0:20:03.4 0:00:05.7 6:26/M

3 Craig Hall Duvall 226 42 4 0:20:38.7 0:20:43.4 0:00:04.6 6:39/M

4 Jeff Bushey Sacramento 212 43 10 0:23:56.0 0:24:29.3 0:00:33.3 7:43/M

5 David Llapitan Tacoma 305 42 14 0:24:36.8 0:25:02.2 0:00:25.4 7:56/M

6 Jeff Haynie Tacoma 236 43 18 0:25:00.2 0:25:07.4 0:00:07.2 8:04/M

7 Darren Coder Lake Oswego 303 40 19 0:25:00.5 0:25:08.1 0:00:07.5 8:04/M

8 Brian Goodin Puyallup 306 44 30 0:26:51.9 0:27:20.2 0:00:28.2 8:40/M

9 Rocky Morgan Redmond 262 40 109 0:58:15.1 0:58:53.5 0:00:38.4 18:47/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Dean Sprayberry Bothell 282 45 12 0:24:10.4 0:24:16.1 0:00:05.6 7:48/M

2 Guerin Pavalunas Bonney Lake 269 45 13 0:24:19.0 0:24:48.8 0:00:29.7 7:51/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Ed McGregor Spokane Valley 259 50 46 0:30:10.0 0:30:22.4 0:00:12.4 9:44/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Steve Baker Everett 313 57 38 0:28:43.9 0:28:53.7 0:00:09.7 9:16/M

2 Darrell Saunders Mill Creek 275 57 52 0:30:51.5 0:31:02.8 0:00:11.2 9:57/M

3 Chris Archer Carnation 204 57 53 0:32:01.4 0:32:13.6 0:00:12.2 10:20/M

4 Paul Gerrard Smith Seattle 222 57 76 0:41:34.9 0:41:48.2 0:00:13.2 13:25/M

Male 20 to 24

Male 55 to 59

Male 40 to 44

Male 45 to 49

Male 50 to 54

Male 25 to 29

Male 30 to 34

Male 35 to 39
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